Specifications - Engineering Data - Dimensions
VERTICAL
HP
RECEIVERS
E120-710 SED/SEP 2002
File: EQUIPMENT MANUAL - Section 120
Replaces: Nothing, New Information
Dist: 1, 1a, 1b, 1c, 4, 4b, 4c

C - Relief (Coupling) L - Shell Length
E - Equalizer
F - Liquid Out
G - Level Column
Figure 1. Data and Dimensions
VERTICAL HP RECEIVERS
SPECIFICATIONS-ENGINEERING DATA-DIMENSIONS
E120-710 SED
Page 3
MODEL MAWP VESSEL Dry Weight VOLUME(2) R-717(3)
NUMBER (psig) OD (in) OAL (in) (lbf) (ft3) (lbf)
NOZZLE / COUPLING NPS(4)(5)(6)
SHELL HEAD LIQ PURGE RELIEF EQUAL LIQ LEVEL DRAIN NOZZLE
MODEL LGTH DEPTH IN (Cplg) (Cplg) -IZER OUT COLUMN (Cplg) LOCATION LEGS
NUMBER L HD A B C E F G H FL GL QTY
VR-24-112 300 24 112-3/8 1,040 26.5 777
VR-24-136 300 24 136-3/8 1,260 32.4 951
VR-30-113 250 30 113-3/8 1,310 41.9 1,231
VR-30-137 250 30 137-3/8 1,580 51.2 1,505
VR-36-116 250 36 116-3/8 1,610 62.0 1,821
VR-36-140 250 36 140-3/8 1,940 75.5 2,219
VR-42-119 250 42 119-3/8 1,920 86.4 2,539
VR-42-143 250 42 143-3/8 2,310 105.0 3,084
VR-48-122 250 48 122-1/2 3,000 114.1 3,353
VR-48-146 250 48 146-1/2 3,590 138.2 4,061
VR-54-125 250 54 125-1/2 3,450 147.7 4,338
VR-54-149 250 54 149-1/2 4,120 178.3 5,239
VR-54-175 250 54 175-1/2 4,840 211.5 6,214
VR-60-152 250 60 152-1/2 4,670 224.1 6,585
VR-60-178 250 60 178-1/2 5,470 265.3 7,794
VR-60-202 250 60 202-1/2 6,210 303.2 8,909
VR-72-158 250 72 158-5/8 7,270 331.2 9,731
VR-72-184 250 72 184-5/8 8,470 390.4 11,469
VR-72-208 250 72 208-5/8 9,580 445.0 13,073
VR-84-164 250 84 164-3/4 10,560 462.5 13,588
VR-84-190 250 84 190-3/4 12,240 542.9 15,951
VR-84-214 250 84 214-3/4 13,790 617.2 18,132
VR-96-196 250 96 196-3/4 14,430 728.6 21,406
VR-96-220 250 96 220-3/4 16,200 826.0 24,268
VR-24-112 96 8 -3/16 2  1/2  3/4  3/4 1-1/4 1-1/4  3/4 3 3 3
VR-24-136 120 8 -3/16 2  1/2  3/4  3/4 1-1/4 1-1/4  3/4 3 3 3
VR-30-113 94 9-11/16 2 1/2  1/2  3/4 1 1-1/4 1-1/4  3/4 3 3 3
VR-30-137 118 9-11/16 2 1/2  1/2  3/4 1 1-1/4 1-1/4  3/4 3 3 3